

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4149/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2005 in CMWP Nos.7742/2004,
2877/2004, 2879/2004, 2881/2004, 16741/2005, 23109/2005 & 43302/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORSETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

on the application Issue notice on the special leave petition as also
for

condonation of delay.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

HARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER