

X  
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 1202/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2007 in WP No. 1727/2005 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH RAI

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi,AAG  
Mr. Manoj Mr. Dwivedi,Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.10742/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER