

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12580/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in WP No. 299/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.C.MATHUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be an interim stay of the  
order dated 8/8/2007 of the State Service Tribunal as also the  
impugned order of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1960/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]  
COURT MASTER