

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12580/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.C.MATHUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. K.K. Mohan appearing for Ms.

Gitanjali Mohan, adovate states that they have filed appearance

and counter affidavit on 11.7.2008. Offices has to verify the

same and place such documents on record, if filed. If they are in

order, office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar