

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1960/2008

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR CAROLI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12580 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit has been filed in both the matters and list both the
matters before the Hon'ble Court.

Registrar

(M.P.BHADRAN)