

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1960/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2007 in WP No. 1782/2005  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR CAROLI

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No. 12580/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 10742/2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Porwal,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Manmohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List these matters three weeks hence, together with SLP(C) No. 3903/2008.

MASTER

COURT MASTER