

æ

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16085/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in WP No. 1543/2004
and order dated 31/07/2008 in RP No. 100/2008 in WP No. 1543/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBEER PRASAD DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the application for
condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 10742/2006 and other connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER