

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29234/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in WP No. 1591/2008(S/B)
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.B.S.RATHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OY and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek C., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In view of the submission that the directions of the
Tribunal have already been complied with substantially, we
stay the levy of costs of Rs.1,00,000/-.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER