

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10742/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2005 in CMWP Nos.2877/2004, 2879/2004, 2881/2004, 7742/2004, 16741/2005, 23109/2005 & 43302/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORSETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, intervention, impleadment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.1960 of 2008

SLP(C) NO.12580 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.3903 of 2008 (With office report).

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Dr. Manmohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Porwal, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

-2-

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State states that an SLP(C) No. 29234/2008 involving identical question is listed before Court No.8 today. Mr. Dwivedi submits that all these matters may be heard and disposed of together.

The Registry is directed to list all these matters together before one Court after ten days.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER