

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30263/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBEER PRASAD DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 23 to 31 through Registered
Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Registry may take appropriate steps regarding tagging.

List the matter on 23-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar