

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30263/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBEER PRASAD DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents except Respondent Nos. 24 and 29, who are reported to be dead. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take steps for substitution in respect of the deceased Respondents. Respondent Nos. 23 and 25 to 27 have not filed vakalatnama.

List the matter on 22.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS