

:

1

ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29234/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in WP No. 1591/
2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.B.S.RATHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.10742 OF 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and
intervention and office report)

SLP(C) NO.1960 OF 2008

SLP(C) NO.12580 OF 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.3903 OF 2008

(with office report)

SLP(C) NO.30263 OF 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijesh Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rano, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Amita Kalkal, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Mishra,Adv.
For Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Subodh S.Patil,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is made clear that only the levy of cost of Rupees One lakh has been stayed and not the other directions.

Leave granted in all these cases.

Liberty to mention.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master