

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3043 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBEER PRASAD DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since no one has appeared to press the I.A., the same
is dismissed in default.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master