

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 6 & 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3043 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBEER PRASAD DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 5.9.2011 and exemption from filing OT)

with

IA Nos 5 & 6 in CA 3044 of 2010

(for modification of court's order dated 5.9.2011 and exemption from filing OT)

IA Nos. 4 & 5 in CA 3046 of 2010

(for modification of court's order dated 5.9.2011 and exemption from filing OT)

Date: 13/02/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

 Dr. Manmohan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

 Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
 Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
 Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these I.As. after one week, as prayed by Ms.
Niranjana Singh, learned counsel for the
applicants/appellants.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master