

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 5 &amp; 6 IN        CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3044 OF 2010

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR CAROLI

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 05.09.2011 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 in Civil Appeal No. 3046 of 2010  
(for modification of court's order dated 05.09.2011 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

I.A. Nos. 6 & 7 in Civil Appeal No 3043 of 2010  
(for modification of court's order dated 05.09.2011 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012        These IAs in the Appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)        Ms.    Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
                                  Ms.    Prema Singh, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Saket Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Dr.    Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr.    Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.    Ankita Chaudhry, Adv.  
Ms.    Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr.    Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Niranjana Singh, advocate for the appellants, seeking adjournment for two weeks to seek instructions from the concerned Department of the Government.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master