

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6-7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3043 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBEER PRASAD DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 5.9.2011 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 5-6 in Civil Appeal No. 3044 of 2010
(for modification of court's order dated 5.9.2011 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

I.A. Nos. 4-5 in Civil Appeal No. 3046 of 2010
(for modification of court's order dated 5.9.2011 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita, Adv.
 Mr. R.A. Yadva, Adv.

Dr. Manmohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

2

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no ground made out for modification/recall
of order dated September 5, 2011.

Interlocutory Applications are dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master